503239151 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3285769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNOLD VAN LOEVEZIJN	01/23/2015
WOUTER I. IWEMA BAKKER	01/25/2015
AXEL STOIT	01/22/2015
AGATHA A.M. RENSINK	02/02/2015
JENNIFER VANHORST	01/21/2015
MARTINA A.W. VAN DER NEUT	02/02/2015
MARTIN DE HAAN	02/02/2015
CORNELIS G. KRUSE	01/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBVIE BAHAMAS LIMITED	
Street Address:	SASSOON HOUSE, SHIRLEY STREET & VICTORIA AVENUE	
City:	NEW PROVIDENCE, NASSAU	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14527651	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 it

Phone: 2024084000

Email: lisa.tkach@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12036.0005-02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. ARGUELLES
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER L. ARGUELLES/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

PATENT 503239151 REEL: 035272 FRAME: 0855

Total Attachments: 24 source=12036000502#page1.tif source=12036000502#page2.tif source=12036000502#page3.tif source=12036000502#page4.tif source=12036000502#page5.tif source=12036000502#page6.tif source=12036000502#page7.tif source=12036000502#page8.tif source=12036000502#page9.tif source=12036000502#page10.tif source=12036000502#page11.tif source=12036000502#page12.tif source=12036000502#page13.tif source=12036000502#page14.tif source=12036000502#page15.tif source=12036000502#page16.tif source=12036000502#page17.tif source=12036000502#page18.tif source=12036000502#page19.tif source=12036000502#page20.tif source=12036000502#page21.tif source=12036000502#page22.tif source=12036000502#page23.tif source=12036000502#page24.tif

PATENT REEL: 035272 FRAME: 0856

P94089US20

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

ARYLS	BULFONYL PYRAZOLI	NE CARBOXAMIDINE DEI	RIVATIVES AS 5-HT6 ANTA	AGONISTS
filed herewith or on the hereto; and	October 29, 2014 as Ur	ited States Application No.	. 14/527,651 (Confirmation I	No. 9280) attached
*********	rle Bahamas Limited 3ahamas		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
whose post office ad	idress is Sassoon Hi	ouse, Shirley Street & Victo	oria Avenue, New Providenc	oe, Nassau, Bahamas
	***************************************			·····

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, essign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and essigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/527,651, filed October 29, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DECLARATION OF INVENTOR(S)

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1,56.

P94069US20

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the above identified patent application.

in accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

I. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	SIGNATURE 28 8 8 9 9 9	DATE
Amold van Eoevezijn	x Marketine	January 23, 2015
MAILING ADDRESS	Commence	RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1361, Nethi	erlands	Neiherlands
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	DATE
Wouler I. Iwema Bakker		34
MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>	RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethr	irlands	Netherlands
	Contract Contract	1.000,000
3. LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	DATE
Axel Stoil		
MAILING ADDRESS	[X	RESIDENCE
matemo acontess C.J. Van Houtenlaan 38, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	arlande	Netherlands
Auri i mili i amminimi i noti sant mil sanche senti stette	(Classes)	**Contantaina
4. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	DATE
Agatha A.M. Rensink		
ESAN INC. ADDRESS	<u> </u>	X
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neitu	ರಾಜಕ್ಕಾರ್	RESIDENCE Netherlands
one apit annuminati so, toot of tradeb too! Manie	NONCE	Regulariation
5. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jennifer Venhorst		
MAILING ADDRESS	T X	X X
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1361, Neitw	nande	RESIDENCE Neitherlands
wise oriettischeniummini ant att sit sit example (np.) 1 190000	AT TAKE TAKES	espanorizativa.
		4

6. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martina A.W. Van Der Neut	SIGNATURE	DATE
	×	<u>x</u>
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 38, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	rtands	RESIDENCE Notherlands
7. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martin De Heien	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	viands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
8. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Comells G. Kruse	SIGNATURE	DATE
	×	X
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtentaan 38, 1381 CP Weasp 1381, Natherlands		RESIDENCE Neitherlands

P94069US20

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

ARYLSULFONYL PYRAZOLINE CARBOXAMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS 5-HT6 ANTAGONISTS	
filed herewith or on October 29, 2014 as United States Application No. 14/527,651 (Confirmation No. 9280) attached	
hereto; and	
WHEREAS, Abbvie Bahamas Limited	i.
a corporation of Bahamas	
whose post office address is Sassoon House, Shirley Street & Victoria Avenue, New Providence, Nassau, Bahamas	
	e e

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lewful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invantion and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, Insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/527,651, filed October 29, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DECLARATION OF INVENTOR(S)

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

P94069US20

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (ICPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filled across to the shove-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filled to have access to the above identified patent application.

in accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of fling the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR SIGNATURE Amold van Loevezijn	DATE
LX WAICING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands	RESIDENCE Nethodands
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY SIGNATURE Wouter I, Iwema Bakker	Me 2 BATE JUNEAU 25, 2015
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houteniaan 36, 1361 CP Weesp 1381, Neiherlands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY SIGNATURE Axel Stoil x	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neikierlands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
4. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY SIGNATURE Againa A.M. Rensink	DATE
MAR.ING ALE)RESS C.J. Van Houterlaan 38, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
5. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY SIGNATURE Jennifer Venhorsi	DATE x
MALING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houlenlean 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
	and the second s

Page 2 of 3

6. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	DATE
Martina A.W. Von Der Neut	x	×
MAILING ACCRESS		RESIDENCE Netherlands
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth-	rianos	repressions
7. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martin De Haan	SIGNATURE	DATE
	×	*
MAILING ADDRESS	Control of the second s	RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenisan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	orlands	Netherlands
8. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Comelis G. Kruse	SIGNATURE	DATE
	X	X :
MAILING ADDRESS		RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houlenteen 36, 1361 CP Woosp 1381, Netherlands		Netherlands
	<u> </u>	

P94069US20

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

ARYLSULFONYL PYRAZOLINE CARBOXAMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS 5-HT6 ANTAGONISTS
filed herewith or on October 29, 2014 as United States Application No. 14/527,651 (Confirmation No. 9280) attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Abbvie Bahamas Limited a corporation of Bahamas
whose post office address is Sassoon House, Shirley Street & Victoria Avenue, New Providence, Nassau, Bahamas

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relessue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/527,651, filed October 29, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DECLARATION OF INVENTOR(S)

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

P94069US20

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other Intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the above identified patent application.

in accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

1. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	DATE
Arnold van Loevezijn		x
	X	RESIDENCE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 35, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	ndando	Netherlands
G.a. van neutanaan oo, 1301 or 1966sp 1001, neut	proprova	
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	DATE
Wouter I, Iwema Bakker		
*****	X	X
MAILING ADDRESS		RESIDENCE Netherlands
C.J. Van Houtenisan 38, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neihe	eriands	recipients
3. LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE: (7) / 7	DATE
	SIGNATURE XXIII	220115
Axel Stoil	x ///	×
MAILING ADDRESS		RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houterstean 38, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	erlands	Netherlands
		DATE
4, LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	BATE
Agatha A.M. Rensink	x	x
MAILING ADDRESS	} A.	RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	erlands	Netherlands
5. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jenniler Venhorst		
TACTI LONG CONSIDERA	X	RESIDENCE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenisan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	ahaaha	Netherlands
on kan undansas an toot of seash 1901 temin	cimino	***************************************

6. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martina A.W. Van Der Neut	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	riands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
7. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martin De Hasn	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1361 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	stands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
8. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Comelis G. Kruse	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	riands	RESIDENCE Netherlands

P94069US20

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

					NO WHILD HISTON	
filed herewith o hereto; and	r on October 29	, 2014 as United	States Application	i No. 14/527,651	(Confirmation No	. 9280) attached
WHEREAS, a corporation o	Abbvie Bahama f Bahamas	as Limited			·····	
whose post offi	ce address is	Sassoon House,	Shirley Street &	Victoria Avenue.	New Providence,	Nassau, Bahamas

ADVI CHI ECANVI, DVDAZGI INE CADDOVAMIDINE DEDIVATIVEE AS E LITE ANTAGONISTS

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/527,651, filed October 29, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DECLARATION OF INVENTOR(S)

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

P94069US20

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the above identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

1. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Amold van Loevezijn	SIGNATURE	DATE
Witting Ast CosAstill:	X	X
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethi	erlands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY Wouter I, Iwema Bakker	SIGNATURE X	DATE
MAILING ADORESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	<u></u>	RESIDENCE Netherlands
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY Axel Stoit	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADORESS C.J. Van Houlenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth		RESIDENCE Netherlands
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Agatha A.M. Rensink	SIGNATURE ()	DATE x or feb 2015
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houlenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	erlands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
5. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Jennifer Venhorst	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtentaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth		RESIDENCE Netherlands

6. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martina A.W. Van Der Neut	SIGNATURE	DATE
	x	X
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1361, Nethe	dands	RESIDENCE Notherlands
7. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martin De Haan	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	rtands	RESIDENCE Neitherflands
8. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Cornelis G. Kruse	SIGNATURE	DATE
	X	<u> </u>
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	RESIDENCE Netherlands	

P94069US20

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

	ARY	LSU	LFON	YL	PYRA	ZOUN	IE C	ARBO	1AXC	MDIN	EDER	RIVA	TIVES	A	S 5-1	HT6 A	NTAC	SIMOE	TS		
filed herewith hereto; and	oro	n Oc	tober	29,	2014	as Uni	ited :	States	App	licatio	n No.	14/5	27,65	1 (Cont	îrmat	on No	, 9280	i) at	itached	ľ
WHEREAS,	Ab	bvie	Baha	amas	Limit	ed															
a corporation	of	Ba	ama	S																	
whose post c	office	addr	ess i	s	Sasso	on Ho	use,	Shirle	y St	reet &	Victo	ria A	venue	, N	lew f	Provic	lence	Nass	au,	Bahan	ias

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/527,651, filed October 29, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DECLARATION OF INVENTOR(S)

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

P94069US20

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filled success to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the above identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to; 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filled; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filled in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filled from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filling the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	DATE
Amold van Loevezijn		4
MAILING ADDRESS IJ. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	ierlands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY Wouter I, I werne Bakker	3RUTAVQIE	CATE
AALING AODRESS J.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nett	LX reflands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
I, LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY Axel Stot	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADORESS CJ. Van Houtenlaan 38, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netf	RESIDENCE Netherlands	
i., LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Agaiha A.M. Rensink	SIGNATURE	DATE
AAILING ADDRESS CJ. Van Houtentaan 36, 1381 CP Wessp 1381, Not	nerfands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY lennifer Ventorst	SIGNATURE V Coconomic	DATE Jamany 21, 2015
AALING ADDRESS CJ. Van Houtaniaan 36, 1381 CP Weeep 1381, Net		RESIDENCE Netherlands

REEL: 035272 FRAME: 0870

6. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martina A.W. Van Der Neut	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1361 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	riands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
7. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martin De Haan	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1361 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	eriands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
B. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Cornelis G. Kruse	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1361 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	riands	RESIDENCE Netherlands

P94069US20

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

ARYLSULFONY	L PYRAZOLINE CARBOXAMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS 5-HTB ANTAGONISTS
filed herewith or on October 2 hereto; and	9, 2014 as United States Application No. 14/527,651 (Confirmation No. 9280) attached
WHEREAS, Abbvie Baham a corporation of Bahamas	as Limited
whose post office address is	Sassoon House, Shirley Street & Victoria Avenue, New Providence, Nassau, Bahamas

in the second second

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assigners, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/527,651, filed October 29, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DECLARATION OF INVENTOR(S)

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

P94069US20

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the above identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR rnold van Loeveziin	SIGNATURE	DATE
utiolo vati coeveziji	×	×
AILING ADDRESS	1.5	RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	Netherlands	
. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY Vouter I, Iwema Bakker	DATE	
	X	X
AAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	eriands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY usel Stoit	SIGNATURE	DATE
	×	x
/AILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 38, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	RESIDENCE Netherlands	
. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Agatha A.M. Rensink		DATE
CLU DIA ANDMEAN] X	X RESIDENCE
AAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	erlands	Netherlands
. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY lennifer Venhorst	SIGNATURE	DATE
	X	X
MAILING ADDRESS	- Charles and the second secon	RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	erlands	Netherlands

P\$4069US20

6. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martins A.W. Van Der Neuf	SIGNATURE MYEAR INC.	DATE 2-2-20/5
MAILING ADDRESS CJ. Ven Houtsnisan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nethe	rtends	RESIDENCE Netherlands
7, LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martin De Hann	SIGNATURE V	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 38, 1381 CP Weese 1381, Nethe	RESIDENCE Netherlands	
8. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Comelis G. Kruse	SIGNATURE	DATE x
MAILING ADDRESS C.J., Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 DF Weesp 1381, Netho	erlands	RESIDENCE Neiberlands

P94069US20

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

£	AU LEGOPLOME	L T THAZOLINE O	ALEC VAIABLE HAS	CUENIVATIVES.	WO OLLLO WISHWOOD	O((1010	
filed herewith hereto; and	or on October 2	3, 2014 as United 5	States Applicatio	n No. 14/527,651	(Confirmation No.	9280) attached	
WHEREAS, a corporation							
whose post of	lice address is	Sassoon House,			New Providence, i		

ADVI CHI ECRIVI, DVB AZOLINE OXDDOVANDINE DEDIVATIVEC AC CUTCANTACONICTO

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/527,651, filed October 29, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DECLARATION OF INVENTOR(S)

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

P94069US20

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the above identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

1, LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Amold van Loevezijn	SIGNATURE	DATE
	\ x	×
MAILING ADDRESS	3.3	RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neth	renands	Netherlands
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY Wouter I. Iwema Bakker	SIGNATURE	DATE
	X	X
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netr	nerlands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
3. LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY Axel Stoit	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>	RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1361, Neth	nerlands	Netherlands
4. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Agatha A.M. Rensink		DATE
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	<u> </u>	X RESIDENCE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netl	nerlands	Netherlands
5. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Jennifer Venhorst	SIGNATURE	DATE
	X	
MAILING ADDRESS		RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Net	nerlands	Netherlands
		· ·

C. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY	SIGNATURE	DATE
Martina A.W. Van Dar Neui	x	Ŷ.
MALING ACORESS C.J. Van Houterlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Neitin	niands	RESIDENCE Netherlands
7, LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Mortin De Hoan	SIGNATURE	DATE 1/2015
MAILING ACCINESS C.J. Van Houten/son 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1361, Notherlands		RESIDENCE Neithertands
8. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Comelio G. Kruse	SIGNATURE	DATE
MALING ACREES C.J. Ven Houteniasen 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Nedherlands		RESIDENCE Netherlands

P94069US20

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

ARYLSULFONYL PYRAZOLINE CARBOXAMIDINE DERIVATIVES AS 5-HT6 ANTAGONISTS
filed herewith or on October 29, 2014 as United States Application No. 14/527,651 (Confirmation No. 9280) attached hereto; and
WHEREAS, Abbvie Bahamas Limited a corporation of Bahamas
whose post office address is Sassoon House, Shiney Street & Victoria Avenue, New Providence, Nassau, Bahamas

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having Power of Altorney in this application, insert here in parentheses (Application No.14/527,651, filed October 29, 2014) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

DECLARATION OF INVENTOR(S)

As a named inventor below, I hereby declare that: (1) This declaration is directed to the above-identified application; (2) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (3) my residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name; and (4) I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

As a below named inventor, I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37C.F.R. § 1.56.

P94069US20

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices:

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the Applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the above identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

1. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	SIGNATURE	DATE
Arnold van Loevezijn	×	X :
MAILING ADDRESS		RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands		Netherlands
2. LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR, IF ANY Wouter I. Iwema Bakker	SIGNATURE	DATE
	X	X
MAILING ADDRESS	RESIDENCE	
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands		Netherlands
3. LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR, IF ANY Axel Stoit	SIGNATURE	DATE
	×	×χ
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands		RESIDENCE Netherlands
4. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Agatha A.M. Rensink	SIGNATURE	DATE
	X	X
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands		RESIDENCE Netherlands
5, LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Jennifer Venhorst	SIGNATURE	DATE
	X	X
MAILING ADDRESS		RESIDENCE
C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands		Netherlands

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035272 FRAME: 0879

8, LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martina A.W., Van Der Noof	SIONATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1361 CP Weesp 1361, Notherlands		RESIDENCE Neiherlands
7. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Martin De Haan	SIGNATURE	DATE
MAILING ADDRESS C.J. Van Houtenisan 36, 1361 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands		RESIDENCE Netherlands
8. LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR, IF ANY Cornelle G. Kruse	SIGNATURE /	DATE James 24,208
MALING ACCRESS C.J. Van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp 1381, Netherlands		RESIDENCE Notherlands